H City Hall

Clty of Denton 215 E. McKinney St.
Denton, Texas 76201
www.cityofdenton.com

DENTON
Legislation Text

File #: ID 22-1601, Version: 1

AGENDA CAPTION

Consider adoption of an ordinance of the City of Denton, a Texas home-rule municipal corporation, authorizing
the approval of a first amendment to a Professional Services Agreement between the City of Denton and Grant
Thornton LLP, amending the contract approved by the City Council on December 7, 2021, in the not-to-exceed
amount of $116,335.00; said first amendment to provide project management services for accounts payable
automation and vendor management consulting services for the Finance Department; providing for the
expenditure of funds therefor; and providing an effective date (File 7831 - providing for an additional first
amendment expenditure amount not-to-exceed $94,000.00, with the total contract amount not-to-exceed
$210,335.00).

City of Denton Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/14/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

